
 
 

2024 State Coalition Leaders Meeting Attendees 
 
Attendee  State Coalition Email 
David Anderson New York  danderson@wise-ny.org 
Ann Chavez New Mexico  anchavez@nusenda.org 
Thurlo Cobb Arkansas t_t_cobb@hotmail.ocm 
Kim Cole New Jersey  info@njcfe.org 
Dr. Lennette Coleman Illinois  lenette.coleman@gmail.com 
Stephen Day Virginia  shday@vcu.edu 

Amber Dolphin King Idaho  adolphinking@hzcu.org 
Mary Dyer Maine  mdyer@famemaine.com 
Tracy Godat Washington tracy.godat@k12.wa.us 
Richard Gonzalez Utah  rgonzalez@ushe.edu 
Miria Gray Connecticut  mgray@chelseagroton.com 
Dan Hebert New Hampshire  daniel.hebert@jumpstart.org 

Jennell Huff Montana jhuff@botr.bank 
Jennifer Inman Kentucky  jennifer.inman@ky.gov 
Mike Johnson Iowa  mikejohnson@teacherwealth.com 
Maria King Tennessee  maria.king@mtsu.edu 
Jason Kley Minnesota  jason.kley@carlsoncap.com 
Juli Lewis Florida  jlewis@usffcu.org 
Tena Lozano California  tlozano@rmjfoundation.org 
David Mancl Wisconsin  david.mancl@dfi.wisconsin.gov 
Brittany McDowell Texas  bemcdowell@citizensstatebanktx.com 
Bree Murphy Greater Washington  breemurphy@gmail.com 
Buffy Murphy Alabama  buffy.murphy@cadencebank.com 
James Sinks Oregon  james.sinks@ost.state.or.us 
Tory Tripp Colorado  tripp_t@cde.state.co.us 
Madhavi Venkatesan Rhode Island  madhavi.venkatesanphd@gmail.com 
Laura Yohe Pennsylvania  laura.yohe@ja.org 

 
 
*Patrick DeRosa coming for Thursday events from VA Jump$tart. 
 


